FORM PTO-1594

RE(

05-03-1999



3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A Palent and Trademark Cind		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1010250  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemans.	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NATIONSBANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT 101 N. TRYON ST., INDEPENDENCE CENTER 15TH FLOOR/NCI-001-15-04 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28255  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:COTTONTOPS, INC.  Internal Address:  Street Address:P.O. BOX 789  City:FARMVILLEState: _NCZIP: _27828  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-StateOF NORTH CAROLINA		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS  Execution Date: 3/8/99	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designations attached:  Output  Ou		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED		
Additional numbers a	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON Name: & ROSEN, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: FREDERICK A. AVILA, ESQ.  /29/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000060 1859767	₩ Enclosed		
FC:481	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 230, PARK AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:		
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10169	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
HELEN M. LINEHAN Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## Schedule A U.S. Trademarks of MW Manufacturers, Inc. Subject to Security Interest of NationsBank, N.A.

## Recorded at Reel 1578, Frame 0244 on April 24, 1997

## Trademark Registration No.(s):

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COTTONTOPS A DIVISION OF TOM TOGS INC and Design	1,859,767	10/25/94
SUN TWILL	1,920,962	9/19/95
COTTONTOPS and Design	1,576,490	1/9/90

## **Pending Applications**

ļ	Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
	NO PRESSURE	75/143,487	8/1/96
	COTTON GEAR	75/143,486	8/1/96

2

DUR1\MHW\INTP\226236 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0223

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

As of the date hereof, the undersigned NationsBank, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 1997 at Reel 1578, Frame 0244 (the "Agreement") with respect to the trademarks of Cottontops, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the  $\mathcal{E}^{\underline{H}}$  day of  $M_{acc}$ , 1999.

Secured Party:

NATIONSBANK, N.A.

Name:

Leesa C. Sluder Senior Vice President Title:

Sworn and subscribed

before me this day of March, 1999.

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires June 12, 200:

# Schedule A U.S. Trademarks of MW Manufacturers, Inc. Subject to Security Interest of NationsBank, N.A.

## Recorded at Reel 1578, Frame 0244 on April 24, 1997

## Trademark Registration No.(s):

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COTTONTOPS A DIVISION OF TOM TOGS INC and Design	1,859,767	10/25/94
SUN TWILL	1,920,962	9/19/95
COTTONTOPS and Design	1,576,490	1/9/90

### **Pending Applications**

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
NO PRESSURE	75/143,487	8/1/96
COTTON GEAR	75/143,486	8/1/96

DUR1\MHW\INTP\226236\_ 1

**RECORDED: 04/28/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0225